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Short Serv. Commns.
Maj. E. H. TAPSON (7293) from Active List to be

Maj., 29th Apr. 1950, retaining his present seniority,
and is granted the hon. rank of Lt.-Col.

Capt. J. MAINWARING (256834) from Active List to
be Capt., 29th May 1950, . retaining his present
seniority. '

The undermentioned Ca-pts. from Active List, to
be Capts., 1st June 1950, retaining their present
seniority:—

C. F. WHITE (305607).
G. C. A. BORTHWICK <380525), and is granted

the -non. rank of 'Maj.
N. A. CROSTHWAITE (70635), and is granted the

hon. rank of Maj.

ROYAL CORPS OF SIGNALS.
Lt. Thomas Charles WALKER (233580) from Emerg.

Commn. to toe Lt., 1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the
hon. rank of Capt.

The undermentioned 2nd iLts. to be Lts.: —
W. (R. F. VALE (382542), 8th Jan. 1949.
R. -B. MURRAY (379919), 23rd Feb. 1949.
•A. fi. ACTON (379679), 2nd (Mar. 1949.
G. G. CAMPBELL (385172), 17th Apr. 1949.
J. COPLAND (385184), 17th Apr. 1949.
G. DARBY 1382633), 13>t'h May 1949.
C. S. SWAPPER (387833), 3rd July 1949.
•W. J. SOUTHAM (387325), 9th July 1949.
C. B. JAMESON (387703), 13th Aug. 1949.'
H. A. TOTTLE {390175), 28th Aug. 1949.
J. D. HENRY (388000), 3rd Sept. 1949.
J. ,M. WATSON (390166), 13th Sept. 1949.
G. (R. PIKE (390518), 20th Oct.-1949.
M. CLARK (390428), 27th Nov. 1949.
C. L. 1. HILL (390695), 31st Jan. 1950.
J. W. ROBERTS (367242), 5th Feb. 1950.
B. IP. WARMOLL (393431), 12th Mar. 1950.
C. H. .RANGE (393553), 19th ,Mar. 1950.
P. C. MACCULLOCH (393557), 6th Apr. 1950.

The undermentioned 2nd Lts. from • Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lts.:—

Alfred Birchall ACTON (379679), 1st Jan. 1949.
Richard Brian MURRAY (379919), 1st Jan. 1949.
Geoffrey DARBY (382633), 1st Jan. 1949.
William John SOUTHAM (387325), 1st Jan. 1949.
William Richard Frederick VALE (382542), 8th

Jan. 1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
Clifford Stanley SWAPPER (387833), 10th Feb.

1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
John COPLAND .(385184), 9th Mar. 1949, • with

seniority 1st Jan. 1949. - -
James Dennis HENRY (388000), 12th Mar. 1949,

with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
Charles Beauchamp JAMESON {387703), 13th Mar.

1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949. •
Graham Gordon CAMPBELL K385172), 20th Mar.

1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
•Hubert Arthur TOTTLE (390175), 23rd -Mar. 1949,

with seniority 1st Jan. 1949..
Joseph Martin WATSON <390166), 4th Apr. 1949,

with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
iGraham Roger PIKE (390518), 18th Apr. 1949,

with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
Martin CLARK (390428), 2nd June 1949, -with

seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
John William ROBERTS (367242), 20th Aug. 1949,

with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
Charles Lewis Ian MILL 1(390695), 21st Aug.

1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
Brian (Peter WARMOLL (39343J1), 8th.Oct. 1949.

with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
Colin Harold RANGE (393553), 28th Oct. 1949,

with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
Patrick Campbell MACCULLOCH <393557),. 14th

Nov. 1949, with seniority • 1st Jan. 1949.
Short Serv. Commn.

Capt. S'. G. GRATWICKE (152209) from Active List,
to be Capt., 29th May 1950, retaining his present
seniority and is granted the hon. rank of Maj.
FOOT GUARDS.
Gren. G'ds.

Capt. A. HEYWOOD-<LONSDALE, M.C. (11889)
(Lt.-Col. late T.A.), ceases to belong to the Res. of
Offrs., 13th May 1950. . .*
INFANTRY.
Oxf. & Bucks L.I.

'Hon. .Capt. Halsey Sparrowe COLCHESTER 1(140612)
late Emerg. Commn., to be (Li., 15th Feb. 1949, with
seniority 1st Jan. 1949, retaining the hon. rank'of
Capt.

2nd Lt. R. D. PHILLIPS (390789) to. be Lt., 15th
Dec. 1949.

2nd Lt. Ronald David IPHU.LIPS (390789) from
RA.S.C., Emefg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 22nd July
1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.
K.R.R.C. . •

iLt. David James Chaloner WESTON (265729) from
Emerg. Commn., to be 'Lt., 1st Jan. -1949, and is
granted the hon. rank of Capt:

U. Alfred Chase HARRISON <304386) from -EmeFg.
Commn., to be Lt.,. 1st .Jan. 1949.
Manch. R . .. . . . . . . .

Lt. iRobeft Stanley GILL -(369169) .from. Emerg..
Commri.; to be Lt.; 1st Jan. 1949.
R.U.Rif. . . • .
Short Serv. Commn. -

Capt. H. F. iHUTLEY'< 186286) from Active List,
to be Capt., 31st .May 1950, retaining jhis. present
seniority, and is granted the hon. rank of Maj.
ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS.

Lt. (Qr.HMr.) William George IBAILEY (3555.13) from
Emerg. Commn., to be Lt. KQr.-Mr.), 1st Jan. 1949.

Lt. i(Qr.-Mr.) Arthur Coulson SHEARMAN (363584)
from (Emerg. Commn., to be 'Lt. (Qr.-Mr.), 1st Jan.
1949. . . . . • . • _ . : . .
Short Serv. Commn. • • • •

<Maj. JL. -S. PORTCH (155 LI 9) from Active List, to
be -Maj.9 10th Apr. 1950, retaining his present
seniority, land is granted the hon. rank of Lt.-Col..
ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS. " . . . . : ' . - .

Hon. Maj. Francis Ernest John Knollman McLean
Cathrey • HOSEASON ..(306561) (formerly .Emerg.
Comma.),• to be..Cap*. (Qr.-Mr..), v 30th May. 1950,-
with seniority 1st Jan. 1949., retaining the hon. rank
of Maj. * ' •'.' - :

Hon. Lt. .(Qr.-Mr.) W: L. BARROW (363932)
(formerly Reg. Short Secv. Commn. Type ' B'), to be
Lt. (Qr.-Mr.), 6th Jan. 1950,, "with, seniority 1st Jan.
1949. (Substituted for the notifn. in Gazette (Supple-
ment) dated".28th Feb. 1950.) • ' • _ . - ' • " -
Non-Medical Section^' • - . . . . . . . . . .

Hon. LL Cha-rles Stevens Richard HATTEN (375914)
(formerly Emerg. Commn.), to .be Lt., 1st Jan. 1950,
with" seniority 1st Jan. 1949.

2nd Lt. (War Sulbs. -iLt.) Foster Chatten, VIVIAN
(282019) from- Emerg. Commn. (Non-Medical
Section), to be iLt, 30th iMay 1950, with1 seniority
1st Jan.-1949. . . • . - - . - - . • • • ; • •
ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS.

Ik .(Asst. Commsy.) Gerald Frederick HEARNE
(410142) from Spec. List :(ex. Ind. :Army), to be Lt.
(O.E.O.), 1st Jan. 1950, and is granted the hon.
rank of Capt. • . ....'...
Short Serv. C.ommn. .. •.' ' '

Capt: J. P. FIGGIS (126698) from Active List! to
be Capt., 29th • May 1950, retaining his present
seniority, and is granted the hon. rank of Maj.

SUJWOBMENtARY RESERVE OF..OFFICERS.
CORPS OF ROYAL ENGINEERS. . ' • '

Lt. (War Subs. Maj.) P. DUNN, M.BjE.' (51926),
relinquishes his commn., 31st May' 1950, • and is
granted1 the hon. rank of Col. • - . . . - '

_• • • TERRITORIAL ARMY/. '
ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS.' • • ' - . ' -
Shropshire Yeo. '••' '• •"

Lt.-Col.. A," rJHEYWOOB-LONSDALE, M.C. .(11889)
(Capt., Gren. .G'ds., Res. of Offrs.), 'retires, 19th
Mar. 1950, retaining the rank of Lf.-Col.
ROYAL REGIMENT OF-ARTILLERY. - i . .

Col. Edmund Graham i ANGUS, C.B.E.., "M.C., T.D;
(28147), to «be Hon. Col. of a T.A. unit, 8th. Mar.
1950, vice Col. Sir Robert CHAPMAN, KW C.B.,
C.M.G., CjB.E., D.S.O., T.D., F.C.A.'(7769), tenure
expired. . • • •

Lt.-CoI.' Sir Charles S. ROWLEY, St., T.D. .(4848),
having exceeded the age limit retires, 1st Sept.- 1948,
retaining the rank of Lt.-Col.

Maj. M. E. RUFFER, D.S.O., O.B.E., T.D. (21148),
having exceeded the age limit retires, 1st Sept. 1948,
and is granted the hon. rank of Lt.-Col. .

Maj. R. THORNTON .(90826) relinquishes his
commn., 1st Feb. 1950, and is granted* the hon. rank
of Maj.

Capt. H. J. <LANGFORD (67895) retires, 1st Mar.
1950, retaining the rank of Capt.


